

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.423 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	15.04.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. T. Rajinikanth Reddy, learned Additional Advocate General appears for the appellants. Mr. Sanjeev Reddy Gillela, learned counsel for respondent No.1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time for instructions. Learned Additional Advocate General had prayed for suspension of the impugned direction. For consideration, let the matter appear on 23.04.2026 along with W.A.No.339 of 2026. In the meantime, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned order. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM, J ES	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o ES