

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A. Nos.339 and 423 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	03.09.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Sri Tera Rajinikanth Reddy, learned Additional Advocate General appears for appellants. Dr. Kadiri Krishnaiah, learned counsel for respondent No.1 in W.A.No.339 of 2026/writ petitioner. List on 30.09.2026. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Written submissions be filed by both sides at least latest by 25.09.2026. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> <i>kvni</i>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.